
ERGEBNISLISTE

TOURISTISCH GESAMT UND KLASSEN

67 Starter

Pl.    

Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

1 1 68 Stolzenberg Stolzenberg Audi 80 Coupe GT 1986 10 2,22 0 0,34 0,95 0,27 0 0 0,66 0

2 2 81 Bäuerle Bäuerle Porsche 924 1981 10 2,58 0 0,25 1,09 0,75 0 0 0,49 0

3 1 49 Hentschel Behrend Peugeot 504 Cabrio 1979 9 3,45 0 0,81 1,76 0,56 0 0 0,32 0

4 2 44 Künemund Raub Ford Granada MK1 1977 9 13,45 10 0,04 2,43 0,46 0 0 0,52 0

5 3 52 Diemer Diemer Fiat X 1/9 1981 10 14,32 0 0,25 3,74 0,25 0 10 0,08 0

6 4 56 Schneider Mann Alfa Romeo Spider Pininfarina 1982 10 14,93 10 1,50 2,65 0,56 0 0 0,22 0

7 3 53 Steffens Steffens BMW 323 A Baur TC 1 1980 9 21,29 20 0,07 0,70 0,13 0 0 0,39 0

8 5 58 Voß Buthmann Porsche 944 Targa 1983 10 21,31 10 0,02 0,58 0,22 0 10 0,49 0

9 4 30 Kurth Kurth Mercedes Benz W 107 1971 9 21,37 10 0,67 0,50 0,16 0 10 0,04 0

10 1 2 Rhode Brede Mercedes Benz 170 V B 1938 6 25,17 10 0,43 4,17 0,05 0 10 0,52 0

11 1 26 Blankenburg Blankenburg BMW 2002 ti 1970 8 31,40 20 0,13 0,54 0,41 0 10 0,32 0

12 2 23 Ilemann Schulz BMW 2000 tilux 1968 8 32,54 30 0,58 1,20 0,62 0 0 0,14 0

13 3 19 Görs Passloer Mercedes Benz 250 SEC 1967 8 33,15 20 0,59 1,51 0,69 0 10 0,36 0

14 5 36 Buchenau Schuster VW Käfer 1973 9 33,34 20 0,23 2,16 0,57 0 10 0,38 0

15 1 9 Wehrt Scho Austin Healey MK I 1958 7 33,84 30 1,41 1,76 0,55 0 0 0,12 0

16 4 18 Naumann von Schumann Ford Mustang 1966 8 34,18 20 0,93 1,08 1,26 0 10 0,91 0

17 6 37 Brüggemann Brüggemann BMW 2002 1973 9 34,61 20 2,00 1,52 0,40 0 10 0,69 0

18 5 21 Schwarz Schwarz VW Käfer 1967 8 35,95 20 1,69 2,98 0,48 0 10 0,80 0

19 6 15 Tönges Kaiser Jaguar Etype 1961 8 36,49 20 1,46 2,49 2,16 0 10 0,38 0

20 2 7 Dietrich Dietrich Mercedes Benz Adenauer 1958 7 38,15 10 3,08 3,95 0,62 0 20 0,50 0

21 7 34 Sudmeyer von der Haar VW Karmann Ghia 1972 9 38,59 20 2,37 5,30 0,79 0 10 0,13 0

22 8 42 Nörtemann Nörtemann Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1976 9 39,66 20 2,70 6,20 0,43 0 10 0,33 0
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23 1 73 Käning Käning Mitsubishi Colt GTI 1992 YT 41,46 30 0,11 0,33 0,62 0 10 0,40 0

24 6 59 Spicka Spicka Porsche 924 1984 10 43,19 40 0,83 1,66 0,34 0 0 0,36 0

25 2 74 Wittorf Wittorf Opel Corsa A 1992 YT 43,59 30 0,20 2,44 0,60 0 10 0,35 0

26 3 70 Baurichter Baurichter BMW 325 iX 1989 YT 43,84 30 0,01 2,00 1,12 0 10 0,71 0

27 9 46 Sieling Balzer VW 1200 L 1978 9 45,26 30 2,83 1,10 1,15 0 10 0,18 0

28 7 61 Hawranke Schanze Porsche 911 Carrera 1984 10 45,68 30 0,31 0,78 0,33 0 10 4,26 0

29 4 47 Sonnendecker Rietz Porsche 911 Typ 993 1995 YT 46,08 40 1,20 3,21 0,88 0 0 0,79 0

30 7 14 Prüssner Prüssner Volvo PV 544 S 1961 8 46,64 10 0,17 1,49 4,11 0 30 0,87 0

31 10 33 Queißer Queißer VW K 70 1972 9 52,41 30 0,67 0,56 0,28 0 20 0,90 0

32 3 13 Knoblauch Dreckschmidt Volvo PV 544 S 1960 7 53,55 40 0,81 1,54 0,97 0 10 0,23 0

33 8 27 Debus Schlesinger BMW 1802 1970 8 54,33 30 0,09 3,56 0,45 0 20 0,23 0

34 4 4 Boll Boll Jaguar Typ XK 120 DHC SE 1953 7 54,89 40 0,42 3,37 0,56 0 10 0,54 0

35 9 24 Heinemann Lohrscheider Citroen ID 20 1968 8 55,28 20 0,01 4,35 0,26 0 30 0,66 0

36 5 10 Krocker Wilde Mercedes Benz 300 SL Roadster 1959 7 56,22 30 0,69 4,75 0,25 0 20 0,53 0

37 11 41 Schur Rückert Audi 50 LS 1976 9 57,55 30 1,00 5,75 0,30 0 20 0,50 0

38 8 64 Graefer Lüttmann VW Golf I Cabrio 1985 10 62,59 30 0,51 9,99 0,72 0 20 1,37 0

39 6 11 Vietor Erck Triumph TR 3 A 1959 7 65,37 30 0,85 3,79 0,60 0 30 0,13 0

40 5 72 Bickmeyer Materne Mercedes Benz 190 D 1991 YT 65,61 50 2,64 2,03 0,09 0 10 0,85 0

41 12 39 Schmidt Schmidt VW 412 LE 1974 9 65,94 40 0,23 5,42 0,12 0 20 0,17 0

42 10 16 Lüdecke Lüdecke Glas Goggomobil 1965 8 74,38 40 5,22 8,13 0,39 0 20 0,64 0

43 6 78 Schöndube Schöndube Audi 1995 YT 75,70 40 1,36 4,15 0,11 0 30 0,08 0

44 13 51 Schlote Schlote Ferrari Dino 308 GT4 1980 9 82,82 50 0,75 1,80 0,26 0 30 0,01 0

45 14 40 Ahlborn Ormann Mercedes Benz 200/8 1975 9 96,87 50 0,95 2,89 2,25 0 40 0,78 0

46 15 32 Martini Schrader VW Porsche Karmann 914/4 1971 9 97,09 60 0,74 4,28 0,52 0 30 1,55 0

47 2 1 Küster Topmüller Ford T 1914 6 109,18 50 2,90 6,07 0,05 0 50 0,16 0

48 11 22 Consbruch-Sattler Sattler VW Karmann Ghia 34 1968 8 119,59 60 2,17 4,77 2,14 0 50 0,51 0

49 7 79 Kleine Kleine VW Golf 1996 YT 125,59 70 2,16 1,89 1,25 0 50 0,29 0

50 16 83 Blumenberg Blumenberg Porsche 911 Targa 1977 9 139,48 90 4,45 4,05 0,50 0 40 0,48 0

51 7 6 Hesse Rüssel Mercedes Benz 180 1955 7 142,00 50 0,20 4,54 5,79 0 80 1,47 0

52 12 20 Günther Schleevoigt VW Karmann Ghia Typ 34 1967 8 153,06 60 5,08 5,78 1,90 0 80 0,30 0

53 13 25 Rendte Rendte Triumph TR4 1965 8 155,95 70 0,87 4,50 0,55 0 80 0,03 0

54 14 17 Peinemann Haase Mercedes Benz 230 SL 1965 8 167,89 90 1,48 4,92 0,53 0 70 0,96 0

55 17 82 Buchenau Spitzenberg VW Käfer 1200 1973 9 170,34 110 0,26 5,23 3,59 0 50 1,26 0

56 9 55 Rinker Rinker Mercedes Benz W123 230E 1982 10 172,15 70 0,19 1,28 0,36 0 100 0,32 0

57 8 75 Brüggemann Willroth Mercedes Benz 300 SL 1993 YT 173,90 80 2,15 1,31 0,26 0 90 0,18 0
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58 10 69 Bracht Bracht Mercedes Benz W 201 1987 10 183,78 90 0,62 2,54 0,54 0 90 0,08 0

59 15 28 Rehkopf Bauer VW Karmann Ghia Typ 14 Cabrio 1970 8 194,20 120 1,49 1,66 0,31 0 70 0,74 0

60 18 38 Suhr Weigt VW Käfer 1303 LS Cabrio 1973 9 204,03 100 0,58 2,49 0,37 0 100 0,59 0

61 9 80 Pape Pape HMC Healey Silverstone 1996 YT 207,53 100 1,30 4,27 1,86 0 100 0,10 0

62 19 48 Große Große BMW 633 CSI Coupé 1979 9 214,39 80 0,90 1,93 0,86 0 130 0,70 0

63 20 45 Brinckmann VW 1303 Cabrio 1978 9 228,57 110 2,81 9,99 4,90 0 100 0,87 0

64 11 65 Meinig Mann Porsche 911 1985 10 234,65 120 3,09 9,99 9,99 0 90 1,58 0

65 12 67 Görres Görres Porsche 924 S 1986 10 251,23 120 0,41 9,99 0,24 0 120 0,59 0

66 21 29 Gleitze Gollor VW Typ 15 Cabrio 1971 9 264,40 110 2,20 1,37 0,42 0 150 0,41 0

67 10 76 Natke Kowalczyk Alfa Romeo Spider 1993 YT 287,53 140 7,53 7,09 2,27 0 130 0,64 0

KLASSE 6

Pl.    

Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

10 1 2 Rhode Brede Mercedes Benz 170 V B 1938 6 25,17 10 0,43 4,17 0,05 0 10 0,52 0

47 2 1 Küster Topmüller Ford T 1914 6 109,18 50 2,90 6,07 0,05 0 50 0,16 0
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Pl.    

Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

15 1 9 Wehrt Scho Austin Healey MK I 1958 7 33,84 30 1,41 1,76 0,55 0 0 0,12 0

20 2 7 Dietrich Dietrich Mercedes Benz Adenauer 1958 7 38,15 10 3,08 3,95 0,62 0 20 0,50 0

32 3 13 Knoblauch Dreckschmidt Volvo PV 544 S 1960 7 53,55 40 0,81 1,54 0,97 0 10 0,23 0

34 4 4 Boll Boll Jaguar Typ XK 120 DHC SE 1953 7 54,89 40 0,42 3,37 0,56 0 10 0,54 0

36 5 10 Krocker Wilde Mercedes Benz 300 SL Roadster 1959 7 56,22 30 0,69 4,75 0,25 0 20 0,53 0

39 6 11 Vietor Erck Triumph TR 3 A 1959 7 65,37 30 0,85 3,79 0,60 0 30 0,13 0

51 7 6 Hesse Rüssel Mercedes Benz 180 1955 7 142,00 50 0,20 4,54 5,79 0 80 1,47 0
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KLASSE 8

Pl.    

Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

11 1 26 Blankenburg Blankenburg BMW 2002 ti 1970 8 31,40 20 0,13 0,54 0,41 0 10 0,32 0

12 2 23 Ilemann Schulz BMW 2000 tilux 1968 8 32,54 30 0,58 1,20 0,62 0 0 0,14 0

13 3 19 Görs Passloer Mercedes Benz 250 SEC 1967 8 33,15 20 0,59 1,51 0,69 0 10 0,36 0

16 4 18 Naumann von Schumann Ford Mustang 1966 8 34,18 20 0,93 1,08 1,26 0 10 0,91 0

18 5 21 Schwarz Schwarz VW Käfer 1967 8 35,95 20 1,69 2,98 0,48 0 10 0,80 0

19 6 15 Tönges Kaiser Jaguar Etype 1961 8 36,49 20 1,46 2,49 2,16 0 10 0,38 0

30 7 14 Prüssner Prüssner Volvo PV 544 S 1961 8 46,64 10 0,17 1,49 4,11 0 30 0,87 0

33 8 27 Debus Schlesinger BMW 1802 1970 8 54,33 30 0,09 3,56 0,45 0 20 0,23 0

35 9 24 Heinemann Lohrscheider Citroen ID 20 1968 8 55,28 20 0,01 4,35 0,26 0 30 0,66 0

42 10 16 Lüdecke Lüdecke Glas Goggomobil 1965 8 74,38 40 5,22 8,13 0,39 0 20 0,64 0

48 11 22 Consbruch-Sattler Sattler VW Karmann Ghia 34 1968 8 119,59 60 2,17 4,77 2,14 0 50 0,51 0

52 12 20 Günther Schleevoigt VW Karmann Ghia Typ 34 1967 8 153,06 60 5,08 5,78 1,90 0 80 0,30 0

53 13 25 Rendte Rendte Triumph TR4 1965 8 155,95 70 0,87 4,50 0,55 0 80 0,03 0

54 14 17 Peinemann Haase Mercedes Benz 230 SL 1965 8 167,89 90 1,48 4,92 0,53 0 70 0,96 0

59 15 28 Rehkopf Bauer VW Karmann Ghia Typ 14 Cabrio 1970 8 194,20 120 1,49 1,66 0,31 0 70 0,74 0
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Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

3 1 49 Hentschel Behrend Peugeot 504 Cabrio 1979 9 3,45 0 0,81 1,76 0,56 0 0 0,32 0

4 2 44 Künemund Raub Ford Granada MK1 1977 9 13,45 10 0,04 2,43 0,46 0 0 0,52 0

7 3 53 Steffens Steffens BMW 323 A Baur TC 1 1980 9 21,29 20 0,07 0,70 0,13 0 0 0,39 0

9 4 30 Kurth Kurth Mercedes Benz W 107 1971 9 21,37 10 0,67 0,50 0,16 0 10 0,04 0

14 5 36 Buchenau Schuster VW Käfer 1973 9 33,34 20 0,23 2,16 0,57 0 10 0,38 0

17 6 37 Brüggemann Brüggemann BMW 2002 1973 9 34,61 20 2,00 1,52 0,40 0 10 0,69 0

21 7 34 Sudmeyer von der Haar VW Karmann Ghia 1972 9 38,59 20 2,37 5,30 0,79 0 10 0,13 0

22 8 42 Nörtemann Nörtemann Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1976 9 39,66 20 2,70 6,20 0,43 0 10 0,33 0

27 9 46 Sieling Balzer VW 1200 L 1978 9 45,26 30 2,83 1,10 1,15 0 10 0,18 0
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31 10 33 Queißer Queißer VW K 70 1972 9 52,41 30 0,67 0,56 0,28 0 20 0,90 0

37 11 41 Schur Rückert Audi 50 LS 1976 9 57,55 30 1,00 5,75 0,30 0 20 0,50 0

41 12 39 Schmidt Schmidt VW 412 LE 1974 9 65,94 40 0,23 5,42 0,12 0 20 0,17 0

44 13 51 Schlote Schlote Ferrari Dino 308 GT4 1980 9 82,82 50 0,75 1,80 0,26 0 30 0,01 0

45 14 40 Ahlborn Ormann Mercedes Benz 200/8 1975 9 96,87 50 0,95 2,89 2,25 0 40 0,78 0

46 15 32 Martini Schrader VW Porsche Karmann 914/4 1971 9 97,09 60 0,74 4,28 0,52 0 30 1,55 0

50 16 83 Blumenberg Blumenberg Porsche 911 Targa 1977 9 139,48 90 4,45 4,05 0,50 0 40 0,48 0

55 17 82 Buchenau Spitzenberg VW Käfer 1200 1973 9 170,34 110 0,26 5,23 3,59 0 50 1,26 0

60 18 38 Suhr Weigt VW Käfer 1303 LS Cabrio 1973 9 204,03 100 0,58 2,49 0,37 0 100 0,59 0

62 19 48 Große Große BMW 633 CSI Coupé 1979 9 214,39 80 0,90 1,93 0,86 0 130 0,70 0

63 20 45 Brinckmann VW 1303 Cabrio 1978 9 228,57 110 2,81 9,99 4,90 0 100 0,87 0

66 21 29 Gleitze Gollor VW Typ 15 Cabrio 1971 9 264,40 110 2,20 1,37 0,42 0 150 0,41 0

KLASSE 10

Pl.    

Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

1 1 68 Stolzenberg Stolzenberg Audi 80 Coupe GT 1986 10 2,22 0 0,34 0,95 0,27 0 0 0,66 0

2 2 81 Bäuerle Bäuerle Porsche 924 1981 10 2,58 0 0,25 1,09 0,75 0 0 0,49 0

5 3 52 Diemer Diemer Fiat X 1/9 1981 10 14,32 0 0,25 3,74 0,25 0 10 0,08 0

6 4 56 Schneider Mann Alfa Romeo Spider Pininfarina 1982 10 14,93 10 1,50 2,65 0,56 0 0 0,22 0

8 5 58 Voß Buthmann Porsche 944 Targa 1983 10 21,31 10 0,02 0,58 0,22 0 10 0,49 0

24 6 59 Spicka Spicka Porsche 924 1984 10 43,19 40 0,83 1,66 0,34 0 0 0,36 0

28 7 61 Hawranke Schanze Porsche 911 Carrera 1984 10 45,68 30 0,31 0,78 0,33 0 10 4,26 0

38 8 64 Graefer Lüttmann VW Golf I Cabrio 1985 10 62,59 30 0,51 9,99 0,72 0 20 1,37 0

56 9 55 Rinker Rinker Mercedes Benz W123 230E 1982 10 172,15 70 0,19 1,28 0,36 0 100 0,32 0

58 10 69 Bracht Bracht Mercedes Benz W 201 1987 10 183,78 90 0,62 2,54 0,54 0 90 0,08 0

64 11 65 Meinig Mann Porsche 911 1985 10 234,65 120 3,09 9,99 9,99 0 90 1,58 0

65 12 67 Görres Görres Porsche 924 S 1986 10 251,23 120 0,41 9,99 0,24 0 120 0,59 0
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Pl.    

Gr.

Pl.   

Kl.
St.Nr Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Bauj. Kl. Punkt. BK1 SZP 1 SZP 2 SZP 3 ZK BK2 SZP 4 ZK

23 1 73 Käning Käning Mitsubishi Colt GTI 1992 YT 41,46 30 0,11 0,33 0,62 0 10 0,40 0

25 2 74 Wittorf Wittorf Opel Corsa A 1992 YT 43,59 30 0,20 2,44 0,60 0 10 0,35 0

26 3 70 Baurichter Baurichter BMW 325 iX 1989 YT 43,84 30 0,01 2,00 1,12 0 10 0,71 0

29 4 47 Sonnendecker Rietz Porsche 911 Typ 993 1995 YT 46,08 40 1,20 3,21 0,88 0 0 0,79 0

40 5 72 Bickmeyer Materne Mercedes Benz 190 D 1991 YT 65,61 50 2,64 2,03 0,09 0 10 0,85 0

43 6 78 Schöndube Schöndube Audi 1995 YT 75,70 40 1,36 4,15 0,11 0 30 0,08 0

49 7 79 Kleine Kleine VW Golf 1996 YT 125,59 70 2,16 1,89 1,25 0 50 0,29 0

57 8 75 Brüggemann Willroth Mercedes Benz 300 SL 1993 YT 173,90 80 2,15 1,31 0,26 0 90 0,18 0

61 9 80 Pape Pape HMC Healey Silverstone 1996 YT 207,53 100 1,30 4,27 1,86 0 100 0,10 0

67 10 76 Natke Kowalczyk Alfa Romeo Spider 1993 YT 287,53 140 7,53 7,09 2,27 0 130 0,64 0
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